Hash House Harriets Penang

www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com
onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com

Just Beer 0164184141

Speed Hound 0164584721

Mem Sahib 0174656901

Hash Cash {8  Anal Probe 0123345711

Newsletter 2300

GM’s Notes

It was the day of the AGM and the ladies gathered under the shade of the tree to conduct it.
Unfortunately there were fewer ladies this year as we had some resignations but nevertheless
the Club still continues. Basically the Committee is the same as last year with the exception of
Rosalind Jolley who has taken over the role of Hash Cash. More of this next week!!

As for the short to medium run it was a challenge against the dry DRY, terrain, leaves that
carpeted everything treacherously and prickly spine needles. As we started to lay the trail in the
morning | got to the top of the drain and Sai Seng went on ahead. However | was stopped in my
tracks as a HUGE monkey sat on a branch right in my path. Waiting for a few seconds in a staring
game he bared his teeth and | screamed!!!! Luckily he then scampered off and | was able to
continue on.

| followed the paper and found that it went off the path and skirted and then there was a long
On Up until we reached the path at the top. If | thought the On Up was difficult the On Down


mailto:onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com
http://www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com/

was even more challenging even in the light. Finally, after what seem forever, we hit the bottom
after a very careful navigation of the loose gravel and the slippery carpet of leaves.

We had six guests for the evening and a returning Member in Rob@Shit in the Pit. One of the
guests, Margaret Russell, used to run with the Harriets during the 80’s whilst her husband Chris
ran with PH3. By 7.15 most of the pack were back with the exception of Huge and Dieu Lah Sing.
As we waited anxiously for their return, the clock crept around to 8.30 when they finally arrived
back. Everyone then adjourned to White Beach Restaurant for the dinner.

Great food was wolfed back by the hungry Hashers, beers flowed and the evening’s atmosphere
was vibrant. After 7 crates of subsidized beer and 4 free crates the hashers stumbled out of the
restaurant. Some were desperate by this time and found relief by trees, around the corner and
some at the back of the bus stand!! Typical hashers! | agree the men are the backbone of the
Harriets these days but viewing the closing scene, | am so proud to be a woman and a Harriet!!



Run 2300

2301
2302
2303
2304
2305
2306
2307
2308
2309
2310
2311
2312
2313
2314
2315

Hareline 2016

10-March Lucas

Rifle Range - Big Car Park

Date

17-Mar
24-Mar
31-Mar
7-Apr
14-Apr
21-Apr
28-Apr
5-May
12-May
19-May
26-May
2-Jun
9-Jun
16-Jun
21-Jun

Hare/Bunny

Take Care
Pukka Sahib

Renata
Kali

Johnny Lee

Beauty

AKkz Hole

Venue

Youth Park Car Park
Bai Pass

Bukit Tambun

Kali's Corner

Youth Park Car Park
Queen

Batu Gantung

Geeman
The Punk
Uncle Bee

Pussycat

Speedhound

Goodyear

Money
Tiny

ALWAYS CHECK THE RUN SITE BEFOREHAND AS THERE MAY BE LAST MINUTE CHANGES



e L e it ¥

Why are we waiting?




Happy Harriets

Waiting patiently




Delicious food




i

Three cheers for the new Committee







MARCH BIRTHDAY BABES

Eddy Punk 1* Suaran 9" GL Yeoh 23™

Frank 24 James 28™ Nick 29



INVITATION RUNS

May 2016

Ref: INTERHASH

Date: 17" to 22™ May 2016
email:

Website: register at www.interhash2016.com




October 2016
Ref: Petaling Jaya Hash House Harriettes 40" Anniversary
Date: 22" October 2016 ( Saturday)

Fee: RM 100 per person before 31-12-2015, RM 120 after Closing Date: 31* July
2016 (after goodies not guaranteed)

Venue: Bukit Tinggi
Registration Time: 12.00 noon
Email:

Contact Persons: Touch & Go +0122176612




