



# Hash House Harriets Penang

[www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com](http://www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com)

[onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com](mailto:onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com)

**GM**



**Just Beer**

**0164184141**

**VGM**



**Speed Hound**

**0164584721**

**On Sex**



**Mem Sahib**

**0174656901**

**Hash Cash**



**Anal Probe**

**0123345711**

## Newsletter 2300

### GM's Notes

It was the day of the AGM and the ladies gathered under the shade of the tree to conduct it. Unfortunately there were fewer ladies this year as we had some resignations but nevertheless the Club still continues. Basically the Committee is the same as last year with the exception of Rosalind Jolley who has taken over the role of Hash Cash. More of this next week!!

As for the short to medium run it was a challenge against the dry DRY, terrain, leaves that carpeted everything treacherously and prickly spine needles. As we started to lay the trail in the morning I got to the top of the drain and Sai Seng went on ahead. However I was stopped in my tracks as a HUGE monkey sat on a branch right in my path. Waiting for a few seconds in a staring game he bared his teeth and I screamed!!!! Luckily he then scampered off and I was able to continue on.

I followed the paper and found that it went off the path and skirted and then there was a long On Up until we reached the path at the top. If I thought the On Up was difficult the On Down

was even more challenging even in the light. Finally, after what seem forever, we hit the bottom after a very careful navigation of the loose gravel and the slippery carpet of leaves.

We had six guests for the evening and a returning Member in Rob@Shit in the Pit. One of the guests, Margaret Russell, used to run with the Harriets during the 80's whilst her husband Chris ran with PH3. By 7.15 most of the pack were back with the exception of Huge and Dieu Lah Sing. As we waited anxiously for their return, the clock crept around to 8.30 when they finally arrived back. Everyone then adjourned to White Beach Restaurant for the dinner.

Great food was wolfed back by the hungry Hashers, beers flowed and the evening's atmosphere was vibrant. After 7 crates of subsidized beer and 4 free crates the hashers stumbled out of the restaurant. Some were desperate by this time and found relief by trees, around the corner and some at the back of the bus stand!! Typical hashers! I agree the men are the backbone of the Harriets these days but viewing the closing scene, I am so proud to be a woman and a Harriet!!

# Harelite 2016

**Run 2300**

**10-March**

**Lucas**

## **Rifle Range - Big Car Park**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Hare/Bunny</b>	<b>Venue</b>
<b>2301</b> <b>17-Mar</b>	<b>Take Care</b>	<b>Youth Park Car Park</b>
<b>2302</b> <b>24-Mar</b>	<b>Pukka Sahib</b>	<b>Bai Pass</b>
<b>2303</b> <b>31-Mar</b>	<b>Renata</b>	<b>Bukit Tambun</b>
<b>2304</b> <b>7-Apr</b>	<b>Kali</b>	<b>Kali's Corner</b>
<b>2305</b> <b>14-Apr</b>	<b>Johnny Lee</b>	<b>Youth Park Car Park</b>
<b>2306</b> <b>21-Apr</b>	<b>Beauty Queen</b>	
<b>2307</b> <b>28-Apr</b>	<b>Akz Hole</b>	<b>Batu Gantung</b>
<b>2308</b> <b>5-May</b>	<b>Geeman</b>	
<b>2309</b> <b>12-May</b>	<b>The Punk</b>	
<b>2310</b> <b>19-May</b>	<b>Uncle Bee</b>	
<b>2311</b> <b>26-May</b>	<b>Pussycat</b>	
<b>2312</b> <b>2-Jun</b>	<b>Speedhound</b>	
<b>2313</b> <b>9-Jun</b>	<b>Goodyear</b>	
<b>2314</b> <b>16-Jun</b>	<b>Money</b>	
<b>2315</b> <b>21-Jun</b>	<b>Tiny</b>	

ALWAYS CHECK THE RUN SITE BEFOREHAND AS THERE MAY BE LAST MINUTE CHANGES



*The AGM*



*Why are we waiting?*



***Happy Harriets***



***Waiting patiently***



*Delicious food*



*Three cheers for the new Committee*





## MARCH BIRTHDAY BABES



Eddy Punk 1<sup>st</sup>



Suaran 9<sup>th</sup>



GL Yeoh 23<sup>rd</sup>



Frank 24<sup>th</sup>



James 28<sup>th</sup>



Nick 29<sup>th</sup>

# INVITATION RUNS



**May 2016**

**Ref: INTERHASH**

**Date: 17<sup>th</sup> to 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2016**

**email:**

**Website: register at [www.interhash2016.com](http://www.interhash2016.com)**

**October 2016**

**Ref: Petaling Jaya Hash House Harriettes 40<sup>th</sup> Anniversary**

**Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> October 2016 ( Saturday)**

**Fee: RM 100 per person before 31-12-2015, RM 120 after Closing Date: 31<sup>st</sup> July 2016 (after goodies not guaranteed)**

**Venue: Bukit Tinggi**

**Registration Time: 12.00 noon**

**Email:**

**Contact Persons: Touch & Go +0122176612**